E X P L O S I O N  R E T E N S I O N
VA LV E - AT E X
Non-Return Valve
I N S T R U C T I O N  M A N U A L
Tab 1 | Industrial ducting | 2 mm Painted ducting
FA
.T
01
.ID
G
A
LV
A
.2
01
4.
V
2.
0.
U
K
BAR - Certified ATEX non-return valve
      Ø d                 Code L1         L2          L3 L4      L5      S1      S2       S3 S4     ØB      ØC      Ød1      A     H           Weight
mm       mm       mm mm   mm    mm   mm     mm mm    mm     mm    mm      qty (º)               kg
      200      BAR200FF20-ATEX 571       397        334 436     334     2        2           6           3      255      235        9        12   15             24.00
      250      BAR250FF20-ATEX 647       518        466 500     406     3        3           6           3      305      285        9        12   15             47.00
      300      BAR300FF20-ATEX 647       518        466 500     406     3        3           6           3      355      336        9        12   15             49.00
      350      BAR350FF20-ATEX 750       618        566 600     506     3        3           6           3      415      389       11       12   15             68.00
      400      BAR400FF20-ATEX 750       618        566 600     506     3        3           6           3      465      439       11       16 11.25          70.00
      450      BAR450FF20-ATEX 857       718        666 700     606     3        3           6           4      515      489       11       16 11.25          91.00
      500      BAR500FF20-ATEX 857       718        666 700     606     3        3           6           4      565      540       11       16  11.25          94.00
      550      BAR550FF20-ATEX 972       798        746 785     697     3        3           6           4      615      590       11       16  11.25        115.00
      600      BAR600FF20-ATEX 972       798        746 785     697     3        3           6           4      665      640       11       16  11.25        117.00
    Velocity         Ø200            Ø250              Ø300 Ø350             Ø400              Ø450      Ø500                 Ø550                 Ø600
        m/s Pa                  Pa                  Pa Pa                  Pa                   Pa Pa                       Pa                     Pa
         10 340                 340                335 330                 325                  320    315                     310                     305
         20 380                 380                380 380                 380                  380    380                     380                     380

External: 21-22
5
1.2.1 Push flow situation
Considering the normal process flow direction, the
situation where the fan is located upstream of the explo-
sion source (Figure 7).
Figure 7: Push flow situation
                                Maintenance Manual
Date: 23‐11‐17
Document code: 6‐5
Rev.: 2
Page: 4
1.2 Technical	datasheet
Characteristics of dust in relation with the ATEX non‐return valve:
Type  Zone
BAR200FF20‐ATEX  Internal: 20‐21‐22
External: 21‐22
BAR250FF20‐ATEX  Internal: 20‐21‐22
External: 21‐22
BAR300FF20‐ATEX  Internal: 20‐21‐22
External: 21‐22
BAR350FF20‐ATEX  Internal: 20‐21‐22
External: 21‐22
BAR400FF20‐ATEX  Internal: 20‐21‐22
External: 21‐22
BAR450FF20‐ATEX  Internal: 20‐21‐22
External: 21‐22
BAR500FF20‐ATEX  Internal: 20‐21‐22
External: 21‐22
BAR550FF20‐ATEX  Internal: 20‐21‐22
External: 21‐22
BAR600FF20‐ATEX  Internal: 20‐21‐22
External: 21‐22
1.2.1 Push	flow	situation
Considering the normal process flow direction, the situation where the fan is located upstream of the
explosion source (Figure 7).